

June 13, 1977: James Earl Ray Recaptured Learn More

Suggested Readings

"Martin Luther King Jr. (1929-1968)." *New Georgia Encyclopedia*. http://www.georgiaencyclopedia.org/nge/Article.jsp?id=h-1009&sug=y

CNN Interactive – James Earl Ray -- http://www.cnn.com/US/9804/23/ray.obit/

PBS American Experience presents Roads to Memphis: Two Paths, One Ending -- http://www.pbs.org/wgbh/americanexperience/films/memphis/

James Earl Ray, Plaintiff-appellant, v. Percy Foreman, William Bradford Huie, and Arthur J. Hanes, sr., Defendants-appellees." United States Court of Appeals, Sixth Circuit. 441 F.2d 1266. 29 April, 1971. http://cases.justia.com/us-court-of-appeals/F2/441/1266/209804/

The King Center, Trial Information: "Complete Transcript of the Martin Luther King, Jr. Assassination Conspiracy
Trial." http://www.thekingcenter.org/KingCenter/Transcript trial info.aspx

"Report of the Select Committee on Assassinations of the U.S. House of Representatives." Findings in the Assassination of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. The National Archives. Washington, D.C: United States Government Printing Office, 1979. 1 volume, 686 pages. http://www.archives.gov/research/jfk/select-committee-report/part-2-king-findings.html

Ayton, Mel. A Racial Crime: James Earl Ray and the Murder of Martin Luther King, Jr. ArcheBooks Publishing, 2005.

Pepper, William. An Act of State: The Execution of Martin Luther King. Verso, 2003.

Posner, Gerald. Killing the Dream: James Earl Ray and the Assassination of Martin Luther King, Jr. Harvest Books, 1st ed., 1999.

Sides, Hampton. Hellhound on his Trail: the Stalking of Martin Luther King, Jr. and the International Hunt for his Assassin. New York: Doubleday, 2010.







June 13, 1977: James Earl Ray Recaptured Image Credits

	Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.	Getty Images	Joseph Louw Photography Time & Life Pictures/Getty Images
	James Earl Ray	Shelby County Registers Office	Courtesy of Shelby County Registers Office
	James Earl Ray	Associated Press	Courtesy of the Associated Press, 7706130445
	James Earl Ray	Shelby County Registers Office	Courtesy of the Shelby County Registers Office
İ	James Earl Ray	Shelby County Registers Office	Courtesy of the Shelby County Registers Office
	James Earl Ray	Corbis	© Bettmann/Corbis
	Missouri State Penitentiary	Missouri State Archives	Courtesy of the Missouri State Archives
	James Earl Ray	Shelby County Registers Office	Courtesy of the Shelby County Registers Office
WHITE COMMENTS OF THE PROPERTY	J. Edgar Hoover	Shelby County Registers Office	Courtesy of the Shelby County Registers Office



